# CH \$165.00 428316

ETAS ID: TM514870

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 6273/0336

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank Trustees Limited, as Agent		03/15/2019	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Target Logistics Management, LLC			
Street Address:	2170 Buckthorne Place			
Internal Address:	Suite 440			
City:	The Woodlands			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	77380			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4283163	TL MOBILE CREW CAMP
Registration Number:	4285820	TL
Registration Number:	4285775	ECONOMICS OF COMFORT
Registration Number:	4095970	TARGET LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	4087529	WHEREVER YOU GO. WHATEVER IT TAKES.
Serial Number:	87641676	REST ASSURED

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128628738

**Email:** michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24907-11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Nowicki

TRADEMARK REEL: 006594 FRAME: 0001

900490208

DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2019
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Nowicki/

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Algeco - Release of Trademark Security Agreement - TLM (Executed)\_(59255690\_5)#page1.tif source=Algeco - Release of Trademark Security Agreement - TLM (Executed)\_(59255690\_5)#page2.tif source=Algeco - Release of Trademark Security Agreement - TLM (Executed)\_(59255690\_5)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006594 FRAME: 0002

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release"), dated as of March 15, 2019, is made by U.S. Bank Trustees Limited, as security agent (in such capacity as "Agent") on behalf of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement described below).

WHEREAS, Target Logistics Management, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent entered into that certain Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of February 15, 2018 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Grantor executed and delivered to Agent that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 15, 2018 (the "<u>Intellectual Property Security Agreement</u>"), for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

**WHEREAS**, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6273/0336;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the following: all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including the trademark registrations and applications set forth on Schedule 1 (the "Released Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to terminate and release the Security Interest in the Released Collateral.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** in consideration of the foregoing, Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby terminates, releases and forever discharges, without recourse, representation or warranty, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and the Security Interest in the Released Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest Agent may have in, to or under the Grantor's Released Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

KE 59255690

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006594 FRAME: 0003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized signatory effective as of the date first above written.

U.S. BANK TRUSTEES LIMITED, as Agent

as er Kenn

Name: Title: ildaei/for

By: \_\_\_\_ Name:

Title:

David Harnett

Authorised Signatory

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

# Schedule 1

Owner	Country	Title	Number	Status
Target Logistics Management, LLC	US	TL Mobile Crew Camp (stylized logo, grayscale)	4283163	Registered
Target Logistics Management, LLC	US	TL (stylized logo, grayscale)	4285820	Registered
Target Logistics Management, LLC	US	Economics of Comfort (Standard characters)	4285775	Registered
Target Logistics Management, LLC	US	Target Logistics Standard characters	4095970	Registered
Target Logistics Management, LLC	US	Wherever you go. Whatever it takes (standard characters)	4087529	Registered
Target Logistics Management, LLC	US	"Rest Assured" (standard characters)	87641676	Applied For

**RECORDED: 03/18/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006594 FRAME: 0005